
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043647-2025 

Tender

LEVI Tranche 1 - Residential On-Street Charging Solutions

Warrington Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043647
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05602e (view related notices)
Published 28 July 2025, 5:52pm

Scope 

Reference

DN784221

Description

Warrington Borough Council are one of the local authorities to be successful in receiving
funding through the Local EV Infrastructure (LEVI) Tranche 1 scheme.

The scheme aims to give drivers across the country better access to electric vehicle
chargepoints. In Warrington, it will enable the roll out of a minimum of 450 additional
chargepoint sockets, across the borough in areas where residents don't have access to
off-street parking. It will also support the Authority's ongoing work, through its Electric
Vehicle Strategy, to encourage many more motorists to convert to the use of electric
vehicles.

The Authority is now looking to procure a Concessionaire who can provide a full end to
end service with regards to electric vehicle charging infrastructure, including; supply,
installation (including groundworks), operation, maintenance, consultancy/feasibility,
software, back office solutions, customer support and investment.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043647-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043647-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05602e


Page 2 to 6

Warrington's LEVI application was based around rolling out charging infrastructure across
the borough in areas where residents do not have access to off-street parking.

Total value (estimated)

£5,000,000 excluding VAT

£6,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

16 January 2026 to 15 January 2041

Possible extension to 14 January 2042

15 years, 11 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

The Contract Term will be 15 years, subject to the successful Concessionaire meeting
KPI's throughout the terms of the contract. There is the potential for the Authority to
extend the contract by one additional year.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

31158000 - Chargers

31681500 - Rechargers



Page 3 to 6

45223000 - Structures construction work

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways,
roads, airfields and railways; flatwork

45310000 - Electrical installation work

51110000 - Installation services of electrical equipment

63712600 - Vehicle refuelling services

65300000 - Electricity distribution and related services

Contract locations

UKD61 - Warrington

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

3 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 4 to 6

To access the opportunity: https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

LEVI Tranche 1 - Residential On-Street Charging Solutions: DN784221

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

9 January 2026

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Quality 85% Quality
Price (concession offer) 15% Price

Weighting description

Quality 85%

Price (Concession offer) 15%

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 5 to 6

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Concession

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

LEVI Tranche 1 - Residential On-Street Charging Solutions : DN784221

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

Warrington Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBVX-8195-NXYW

Warrington Borough Council

Warrington

WA1 1UH

United Kingdom

Email: centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:centralprocurement@warrington.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities

	Contracting authority
	Warrington Borough Council


		2025-09-17T09:23:33+0100
	TCPDF




